

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 391 OF 2013
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000451-2013
Before: Shri S.C.Su, Ld.Judge,5th Bench.

Order No. 63
21.12.2022

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

Ld.Advocate for the both sides are present on call.

Defendant has filed a petition praying for time due to illness of the ld.Advocate, namely Mr. Rishav Deo Agarwal.

On consideration, the prayer for the defendant is allowed with cost of Rs.1000/- as C.P.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 02.02.2023 for further evidence of P.W.1 and payment of cost by the defendant as C.P.

Judge
(5th Bench)
(J.O.Code No. WB-00-620)