

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 391 OF 2013  
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000451-2013  
Before: Shri B.Mangrati, Ld.Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.67  
11.08.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W.1 and payment of cost by the defendant as C.P.  
Plaintiff has filed hazira and witness is present on call.

Avijit Mullick as P.W.1 is examined in chief in full.

He has filed some documents being marked as Ext 3 to Ext 7 (on admission) respectively.

He is cross examined in part and deferred as per written prayer by the ld.advocate for the  
defendant.

To 19.09.2023 for further cross examination of P.W.1 and payment of cost by the defendant  
as C.P.

Judge  
(5<sup>th</sup> Bench)  
(J.O.Code No.WB00928)

