

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.391 OF 2013
(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000451-2013)
Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.77
18.02.2025

Ld. P.O. is absent.

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- and bringing necessary order by the defendant from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and hearing of the petitions filed by the plaintiffs today, W/O if any in the meantime.

Both parties file hazira.

None moves.

For ends of justice , the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.04.2025 for payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- and bringing necessary order by the defendant from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and hearing of the petitions filed by the plaintiffs today, W/O if any in the meantime.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)