

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.391 OF 2013

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000451-2013)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.80

Dated 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- and bringing necessary order by the defendant from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and hearing of the petitions filed by the plaintiffs. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Plaintiff files hazira along with a net copy of order dated 30.07.2025 in C.O. no. 3879 of 2022.

Defendant files hazira along with a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard Ld. Advocates. Perused the petition and the order passed by the Hon'ble Court in C.O. no. 3879 of 2022 with CAN 01 of 2024.

Hon'ble Court directed to expedite the matter and conclude within six months.

Time prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 03.09.2025 for payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- by the defendant and hearing of the petitions filed by the plaintiffs. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Judge,
[5th Bench]

