

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.391 OF 2013[5778/2014]

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000451-2013)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.84

Dated 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint, additional W/S by the defendant, if any.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiffs file amended copy of plaint. Copy served . Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocates for both parties are present. Heard.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs submit that commission cost has already been payed and prays to issue writ of commission.

Perused the record. considered.

Concerned D.A. is directed to issue writ of commission in favour of Shri Tarun Basu , the Ld. Advocate commissioner.

Ld. Advocate commissioner is directed to hold the Local inspection of the suit premises on 28.10.2025 , 31.10.2025 and 04.11.2025 after service of notice upon both parties as well as their respective Ld Advocates and to submit a report thereof positively on or by the next date.

Fix 11.11.2025 for filing additional W/S by the defendant, if any and submission of commission report.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the Ld. Commissioner.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]