

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 391 OF 2013[5778/2014]

(C.N.R NO.WBPS01-000451-2013)

Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.85

Dated 11.11.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing additional W/S by the defendant, if any and submission of commission report.

No steps taken by plaintiff.

Ld. Advocate commissioner has submitted commission report along writ , field note and other documents . Let the same be provisionally accepted and kept with the record.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 25.11.2025 for further cross examination of P.W. 1 and filing additional W/S by the defendant, if any.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)