

EJECTMENT SUIT NO.391 OF 2013[5778/2014]

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-00451-2013)

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge,3rd Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.87

Dt.02.12.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W. 1.

Both parties file hazira.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 19.12.2025 for further cross examination of P.W. 1.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]
(J.O.Code No.WB-01039)