

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 391 OF 2013[5778/2014]

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000451-2013)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order No.89

Dated 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Plaintiffs file a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Defendant files hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocates. Perused the petition and the materials available on record. Ld. Junior Advocate for the plaintiffs submits that Ld. Senior Advocate Sri Mababendra Saharay is having a fracture injury in his shoulder and is not able to attend the court today. Other side raised objection to the time prayer. However, time prayer of the plaintiffs is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Fix 06.02.2026 for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

Judge,
[5th Bench]