

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 391 OF 2013[5778/2014]

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000451-2013)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.95

Dated 13.05.2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Both parties files hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both parties. Perused the petition and the case record. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 08.06.2026 for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Judge  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]